Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17021173 001 Seite 2 von 16
Page 2 of 16
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION

Table 3: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment Receiver of Wireless Headphone
Type Designation
HP1392A (ARKON)
Receiver of WHP141 (RCA)
FCC ID MVAWHP141-002R
IC ID 2579A-HP1390
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17021173 001 Seite 8 von 16
Page 8 of 16
Table 4: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 912-913 MHz
Channel separation 500kHz
Extreme Temperature Range -10ºC to 55ºC
Operation Voltage DC 2.4V via 2 AAA rechargeable batteries
Modulation  FM
Antenna Type Internal Antenna, Non-User Replaceable
Antenna Gain 0dBi
Number of channels 3
Channel frequency (MHz) 912MHz, 912.5MHz, 913MHz
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Receivng
B. Charging
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17021173 001 Seite 9 von 16
Page 9 of 16
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.4: 2003.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUT was tested with following accessories
Description Manufacturer Type
Transmitter of wireless
headphone
Uni-Art Precise Products
Ltd. HP1391
AC/DC Adapter for
transmitter
Uni-Art Precise Products
Ltd. UD-1201B
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17021173 001 Seite 10 von 16
Page 10 of 16
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Mains Conduction Measurement